
SKAF'S JUST BASICS 2023-242023-10-31    Week 9 of 33 Page 1

Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 6Mario's Bowl
Lane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6
Today   2-  5   3-  1   4-  6

Next Week   4-  3   6-  5   2-  1

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 638 Spare Me 575 Tiger Balm Bandi 536 Monkey Business

498 Livin' On a Spar 470 The Substitutes
Scratch Series 1653 Spare Me 1528 Tiger Balm Bandi 1479 Monkey Business

1448 Livin' On a Spar 1298 The Substitutes
Handicap Game 902 Spare Me 878 Tiger Balm Bandi 817 Monkey Business

802 Livin' On a Spar 798 The Substitutes
Handicap Series 2445 Spare Me 2437 Tiger Balm Bandi 2360 Livin' On a Spar

2322 Monkey Business 2282 The Substitutes

Men Scratch Game 192 Tristan Hanson 183 Andy Noel 177 Stephen Abbott
174 Terry Stout 168 Ed Lavoie 154 Sean Trochimchuk

Scratch Series 476 Tristan Hanson 466 Ed Lavoie 437 Stephen Abbott
433 Sean Trochimchuk 426 Andy Noel 426 Terry Stout

Handicap Game 255 Andy Noel 255 Tristan Hanson 241 Stephen Abbott
237 Terry Stout 233 Derek Poster 228 Ed Lavoie

228 John Pulsher
Handicap Series 665 Tristan Hanson 646 Ed Lavoie 642 Andy Noel

631 John Pulsher 629 Stephen Abbott 615 Terry Stout

Women Scratch Game 165 Vicky Ewings 148 Kathy Trochimchuk 112 Jessica Abbott
108 Kelly Mousseau 104 Wendy Train 84 Jenny Godden

Scratch Series 424 Vicky Ewings 368 Kathy Trochimchuk 296 Jessica Abbott
293 Wendy Train 287 Kelly Mousseau 243 Jenny Godden

Handicap Game 233 Vicky Ewings 226 Kathy Trochimchuk 207 Kelly Mousseau
197 Jessica Abbott 192 Wendy Train 180 Jenny Godden

Handicap Series 628 Vicky Ewings 602 Kathy Trochimchuk 584 Kelly Mousseau
557 Wendy Train 551 Jessica Abbott 531 Jenny Godden

Season High Scores
Handicap Series 2525 Tiger Balm Bandi 2360 Livin' On a Spar

Scratch Series 1653 Spare Me
Handicap Game 852 The Substitutes

Scratch Game 572 Monkey Business

Men Handicap Series 773 Andy Noel 662 Ed Lavoie 636 Terry Stout
Scratch Series 516 Sean Trochimchuk 447 Mark Train 388 John Pulsher

Handicap Game 255 Tristan Hanson 249 Chris Langlois 240 Kevin Adams
Scratch Game 192 Mark Dowton 177 Stephen Abbott 140 Derek Poster

Women Handicap Series 651 Vicky Ewings 608 Kelly Mousseau 607 Talia Kean
Scratch Series 443 Linda Jackson 351 Katelyn Dowton

Handicap Game 232 Wendy Train 228 Jenny Godden
Scratch Game 150 Kathy Trochimchuk 136 Jessica Abbott

Individual High Averages
Men 150.15 Sean Trochimchuk 138.73 Mark Dowton 137.63 Ed Lavoie
Women 128.06 Linda Jackson 127.83 Vicky Ewings 113.48 Kathy Trochimchuk

Most Improved Average

Men 117 to 121.81 = +4.81 Andy Noel 131 to 134.63 = +3.63 Tristan Hanson 108 to 111.33 = +3.33 John Pulsher
Women78 to 87.63 = +9.63 Kelly Mousseau 111 to 113.48 = +2.48 Kathy Trochimc 90 to 89.38 = -0.63 Jenny Godden

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 2 5 Tiger Balm Bandi 0 0 465 298 21209 13010 650 1704 899 2525
2 3 3 Spare Me 0 0 461 301 20963 13193 638 1653 902 2481
3 4 1 Monkey Business 0 0 488 280 20579 13268 572 1610 846 2432
4 1 2 Livin' On a Spar 0 0 468 296 20447 11994 498 1448 828 2360
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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 6Mario's Bowl
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

5 5 4 The Substitutes 0 0 430 327 20425 11662 514 1407 852 2388
6 6 6 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Rosters
Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

1 - Monkey Business   HDCP=280

Mark Dowton 3052 22 138 57
Sean Trochimchuk 4054 27 150 48
Kathy Trochimchuk 3064 27 113 77
Kelly Mousseau 2103 24 87 98
Paul Pitura 351 3 117 74

2 - Livin' On a Spar   HDCP=296

Stephen Abbott 2002 15 133 61
Jessica Abbott 1334 13 102 86
Kevin Adams 1737 18 96 91
Ed Lavoie 3303 24 137 58
Katelyn Dowton 861 9 95 92

3 - Spare Me   HDCP=301

Linda Jackson 2305 18 128 65
Vicky Ewings 3068 24 127 66
Talia Kean 562 6 93 93
Caleb Peel 2378 21 113 77
Terry Stout 2791 21 132 62

4 - The Substitutes   HDCP=327

Wendy Train 2709 27 100 88
Mark Train 3530 27 130 64
John Pulsher 2672 24 111 79
Jenny Godden 2145 24 89 96

5 - Tiger Balm Bandi   HDCP=298

Andy Noel 3289 27 121 71
Tristan Hanson 3231 24 134 60
Derek Poster 2276 24 94 92
Chris Langlois 2436 21 116 75

6 - BYE   HDCP=0

Average List of All Members of This League
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Nick Kuper 184 20 1109 6 556 546 0 0 212 242 555 644
Norman Simpson 154 44 463 3 467 460 127 182 154 463 631 182 238 463 631
Sean Trochimchuk 150 48 4054 27 476 445 142 154 137 433 577 190 236 516 654
Mark Dowton 138 57 3052 22 423 397 123 142 126 391 559 192 249 494 690
Ed Lavoie 137 58 3303 24 423 395 149 149 168 466 646 183 243 482 662
Tristan Hanson 134 60 3231 24 414 386 162 122 192 476 665 192 255 476 678
Stephen Abbott 133 61 2002 15 410 391 177 125 135 437 629 177 241 437 629
Terry Stout 132 62 2791 21 401 376 127 174 125 426 615 174 237 429 636
Mark Train 130 64 3530 27 400 369 120 108 146 374 563 160 223 447 639
Linda Jackson 128 65 2305 18 404 382 0 0 190 259 443 650
Vicky Ewings 127 66 3068 24 388 360 139 165 120 424 628 165 233 441 651
Andy Noel 121 71 3289 27 371 340 183 105 138 426 642 185 268 524 773
William Forneri 118 73 354 3 360 353 0 0 0 0
Paul Pitura 117 74 351 3 357 350 0 0 122 186 351 543
Chris Langlois 116 75 2436 21 372 347 a105a105a105 315 540 171 249 408 642
Kathy Trochimchuk 113 77 3064 27 356 325 148 132 88 368 602 150 226 382 616
Caleb Peel 113 77 2378 21 358 333 123 117 100 340 571 139 222 360 609
John Pulsher 111 79 2672 24 352 324 105 147 136 388 631 147 228 388 631
Jessica Abbott 102 86 1334 13 314 297 80 104 112 296 551 136 222 296 551
Wendy Train 100 88 2709 27 321 290 98 91 104 293 557 143 232 332 599
Kevin Adams 96 91 1737 18 300 278 0 0 142 240 331 610
Katelyn Dowton 95 92 861 9 291 278 0 0 124 212 351 599
Derek Poster 94 92 2276 24 289 261 82 89 140 311 590 140 233 311 594
Talia Kean 93 93 562 6 284 274 0 0 114 214 307 607
Tony Ferriolo 91 95 1368 15 288 269 i83 i83 i83 249 534 119 216 286 574
Corey Kean 90 96 543 6 276 266 0 0 105 200 274 559
Jenny Godden 89 96 2145 24 285 257 84 75 84 243 531 131 228 309 601
Kelly Mousseau 87 98 2103 24 273 245 97 108 82 287 584 115 216 293 608
Mary Boyer 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Tuesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 6Mario's Bowl
To Raise To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Julia Latoski 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rita Lehtinen 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oscar Boyer 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dawn Coulter bk133 61 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Melville 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryan Hagdu 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
JD Coulter 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kari Villa 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cheryl Dunabin bk92 94 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeff Forneri 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Donna Price 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pat Finley 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hoyle Kevin 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Hofer 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Massaro 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liane MacIntosh 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marlene Ross bk83 101 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andy Beeley bk100 88 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laura Anderson bk91 95 0 0 0 0 0 0
Doug Forbes 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lynn Driver bk86 99 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lawrence Deswiage 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhiannon Ross bk107 82 0 0 0 0 0 0
D'Arcy Smith 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allan Dowton 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Dowton 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOWLER2 150 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
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